CONFIDENT IAL RECORD SHEFT
DIVISION OF PFRSONNEL
B.S.A,

DATE 7—//(/0

Full Neme LUll.FR}:D D. DotRot”
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address_ 55 1. JMonrTH MALL ST
City__ [ ale HES T 218
Born

Age___ 14 (This is mportant and should be exact) / ;5'7(3;..7 {#f'x;fy&/(‘{ﬂ.yaﬂg-‘fg/{

’%:vtx i =

Approximete age_ (To be used ONLY when exact age. 18 ﬁaﬁ known)

i xy x)r

Religion CAatTHellS

Oceupation _ S Hof wenll = R~ [A4»
Education__Z& ;[LEAR S o M lGH

Weight, 1PN Color

Colqr of hair R [Pows &

Married or single Y

S (Numbé’i‘“,} ages, and names, if possible)
W:Lfe's name —

SCOUTING CONNECT IONS:

Unit # City Date reg'd. Date resigned
TRI0( &Sﬁ ! 2)roféo z./13/es

PRI?WuusLy wiTH fR""'Wo fgg}w#rs rER  ATAM. 12/59 — /2-/:4
Special recognition o ¥ IS i

xx 'Mwy
xxx:cx)u wcx;. e

Recommended for ngxf identlal-.gﬁjg .Qﬁ”for following reasons: . | ‘
- ndwetrnes Sc kool — /o bving

A/‘)qasr-rbax“/ou. A Ua/wru;/ boys.

Signed‘_ig&nw' E( i&k—

Scout Executive -« Al

TSBSA010407

DYKE
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No. 28-501
620M968

APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

: : REGION NO. COUNCILNO. | DISTRICT HO.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY / OC
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER _
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:

RFXRY Ry

{NM M.

STATUS
. N Expiration d
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (New)

Registration

2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.)

/ '.f >
ate __Zl’l&j__lioyx‘ Life tegm oo
"

position. term Boys’ Lii.e _ '“-}'
D Unit leader fully trained [7] }

3. Is now registered in this council, separating

from current position and transferring to BOYS' LIFE N
new position. Please submit Separation (Transfer) D ‘ bscripti s 4
Notice for position individual is leaving. Check box for subscriptionso
. . '%?Ck.
4. Is now registered in another council. (Trapsfer) D Half-price membership rate to¥e
or 17 cents a

P 3 P \.e-
%@:’ rLz’fe m@ggz?gﬂx, .
gistered Scantengs $2 a year

bt

ity

month. See reverse side. ox. et
- il

QW bhod Heinre

2
g/ % print ot type ' name)
Street or R.F.D. ad / 7 ‘/& ‘

RS

City jZ}ZZZ/;uZ /Stafe
B

o S e e OFL

, N
B - 4
E3 BN
. - =
TEREN

To serve as or
Give letter code for UNIT position
{Sce other side)

Sex M Age 07 7 B.S. cliizen: Yes Ho

Y S SR 444 44 '3
{Pogiton_jirtouncil)
®: 3

Ih. 3T
Sk aws

OR visiting adult allen® Yes

Religlous preference (See other side, Article I}

Marital status

Occupation

Have you been registered in Scouting in any adult capacity?

Give dates, duration, location

! Y
Do you have an unexplred registraflon card? &

(Unit No.}

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit

(City)

Riia

SR

i iy District name

(State)

Councll name

1 hereby make application for registigtion with th8 B

and its declaration of religious principle as stated on thi
guided by the Charter and Bylaws gnd gther regulatifins &
I transmit herewith $2 registiation fee fort] %

A% 2R Eited

2%
>

357 Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law

sevarse side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be

¢'the Boy Scouts of America and the local council.

21 "¥ar (or a pro rata fee), a portion of which is to cover subscription to Scomting

Magazine for the period of my “fiéership. For iagbscription to Boys Life I will add $2 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.
! ifh.,  BY

DATE

SIGNATURE OF ABREIGANT & 7

.

‘R

Ey TITLE

EE
g:c.xfgee “'Approval” on other side}
3

Check Adult Registration Fee Paid

jctt

CIL APPRQVAL

¢*figreby approve this' person and recommend certificate be issued.
T XK XX

&2

Signed

{Scout executive} A

1

2 v 4006
3 " 60 7
4

mo. $.20 [J 5 mo. $1.00 [ 9 mo $1.60

goQs (Ao Q12 " 200

1.00 [ 10 7 180
1,20 [J 11 " 200

and prevj.gx},sgSéb%}_ting record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen o

Plaintiff's Exhibit 951
Page 2 of 11

r have declared his intention.

*FOR UNIT SQ:DWRS ONLY: . A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there

TSBSA010408

DYKES_|_0115622



Mr, Clinton E, Rose
Scout Executive
Pine Tree Counéil, No

Dear Clint:

Leonard Thompson of ¥
one Wilfrid Dionne wh
Troop 17, Portland. |
the name of Wilfrid D
the Daniel Webster Cot

Please advise Mr, Tho
and that Dionne name
Scoutmaster in Troops
Scouting activities i
connected and not reg

Mr, Thompson's inquir;
an application for Wi
Northfield, Vermont,

Trail Council. We re

As you know, we do no
File, but I can assur
Mr. Doiron's reglstra
would never, knowlingl;
program,

June 6, 1969

L.z
v -

%
%
<o AT
P
Bh3
£

FPERS

. 218

our staff has written us a lettep " 5 "‘inqg_igg:%gonceming
b is registered with you as an Agdistant Seoutmaster in

Mr. Thompson further indicates™ghdt thig"mﬁ has also ased
»iron and that he may have béém previotsly registered in

ineil in Manchester, New Hampshire. . ®

3
.8

npson that Mr, Dionne!'s®pesa} name ¥8;Hilfred Donat Doironm,
is an alias, He was regifitred ip"Npw Hampshire as Assistant
101 and 110 back in. 1959 to 1961%=" We do not know of any

n 1967 or 1968, althotigh he gy have been unoffieially

istered. Fd

I3

vy is the more interestingbecause only this Spring we received
1fred Doiron, iho: gave:anigddress of 57 Central Street,

to serve as Assistant Sctmtmaster for Troop 559 in the Long
fused hig r

Wik

b give:reasons w‘zg:’%g%sona are placed on the Confidential

3 yoté,ftsﬁﬁ@qythe redugns why we are unwilling to accept
tigndnuSconting, Are good and well authenticated and we
ysshe willingwbo tHecept his registration in the Scouting

g R
Bavy
it

When informing Mr, Dpﬁon about #his, simply tell him that the National Council does

' not wish to accept ﬁ?gﬁre
raise any questions.as to:

Boy Scouts of jiifierisa
reserves the vpenoget
interests of, the orga

gistration in the Boy Scouts of America, If he should
#%agbh, you might indicate to him that registration in the
rivilege and not a right and that the National Council

to Becept those individualw it feels wlll best serve the

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA010409

DYKES_| 011523
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Number 218

Pine Tree Council, Inc. "
125 Avourn Sr., Porfiand, Me. 041 0%
Tel. 797-5252

May 27, 1969

Boy Scouts of America
1’ National Council

Registration and Fulfillment Service
| New Brunswick, N. J. 08903

Dear Sirs:

3

) ' our Council as an Assistant Scoutmaster under She name of W ILFRID

? Hould like to inquire aboub an individual whothas regigbered in :
pIoE

MEMBER OF in Troop 17, Region 1, District 2, Portland, Mairie. We Have another
Bath Area UF name which evidently this man has used--WILFRIH DOIRUK, “This man may

3iddeford - Saco CC

Brunswick Area UF - - . e afmkE .
Cennebec Valley CC or 1968 in Manchester, N. H. His activilies are suc

Auburn - Lewiston UF any information possible under either pEiEn. =

ater Portland - UCS -UF Thank you very muche.
wford - Springvale UF
Waterville Area CC Si

Seacoast UF mOWS, ”
i B %%77 -

Leonard B. Thompson, Distrigh SEéut Ex

g

have been previously registered in the Darfig ¥ Webstek; “Smcil in 1967

h,’zz%hat we would like

(7=/26C/

|
|
|
i
|

1
i
i

ez sl
T

TSBSA010410

DYKES_| 011524
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No. 28-501

620M968
APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3
REGION KO. COUNCIL NO. DISTIRICT NO. : =
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
¥¥ipe of Uit}
i "RATEQNAL No.
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY ["‘ & e
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER / <5 72
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:
STATUS " e BEY P
) ) Expiration dateX = O Boys' Life tém
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (New) . D E R
position. Registration ‘term £.2&~-__ Boys’ Life afgfv issue
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.)} @ Unit leader fully trained [] i A w
3. Is now registered in this council, scparating iy
from current position andbtransferring to ( fer) BOYS LIFE g g g
new position. Please submit Separation Transfer D Lo e &
Notice for position individual is leaving. Check box for subscription §x§§ﬂ Life mﬁfgwiﬁé ]
4. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer) D Half-price membership rate to registered Sctefs®is $2 a year
or 17 cents a month. See reverse side. & R
S———— P

S I
R eEEX

T
R
Y
¥x
%
h2:

(Please print or type full name)

Street or R.F.D. address \6“7 w/{/
City @ﬁ?,ééw 2
A7

Give letter code for UNIT position
(See other side)

Sex /77 Age Jé U.S. citizen: Yes

Rellglous preference ([See other side, Article 1)

Name | ﬂ/,(%&ﬂﬁmw/

To serve as

Occupation : 2T Marital status
Have you been registered in Scouting in any adult capacity? Mo TR fﬁg;ﬁ:sﬂlon
i .:H}C‘

Give dates, duration, focation

Y
Do you have an umexpired registration card? Nos
Unit Scouters only: Type of unit 2 —Zg_ ;

Council name

(Unit No.)

st 7/#

2.
(State)

(City) /

ia
fid

R s . HE] ., . . .

I hereby make application for registrition with i y Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on th& se side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws 4gd gther regulatibps of the Boy Scouts of America and the local council.

1 trapsmit herewith $2 re_:g@ﬁ:%on fee fordy, el (or a pro rata fee), a portion of which is to cover subscription to Sroxting
Magazine for the period of my mefribership, Fog, Sabscription to Boys Life 1 will add $2 (or 2 pro rata amount) as indicated above.
: s REL

ARE

SIGNATURE OF APFL} S DATE
& £5 =ik
TITLE
éiﬁ@ClL AEP%Q{’AL Check Adult Registration Fee Paid
ieby ap w}%i&}:;,i:é}e:petson and recommend certificate be issued. 01 mo $§20[J5mo $1.00 [ 9 mo $1.60
S 2 ’ 02 4006 " 10010 7 180
" Signed : O3 ~ @7 " 120111 " 3
(Scout executive) | b4 v 8008 7 1.4Q~ 127" 200 4

L T Amss g :
+FOR UNIT, SGDUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there
and previ@isca‘izting record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

TSBSA010411

DYKES_I_011525
Plaintiff's Exhibit 951
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERacA..

NATIONAL COUNCIL « NEW BRUNSWICK,

Februsry 28, 1961

Mr. Lawrence L. Lee, Scout Executive
Danlel Webster Council, No. 330

913 Elm Street

Manchester, New Hampshire

PERSONAE AND COBFIEE%TIAL
Res WiEited Dauﬁb&ron

Dear Lawrence:

D. D01ron on the confidentisl file, w&gg
“recommendation. This must come from a wcout
confidential record sheet which aa@ompanla

signed for you.

We don't want to be a bﬁiher, butmare you aware that this
yﬁu el racommend? We are enclosing

e

#incerely yours,

33

‘BERSONNEL DIVISION

=

-~
Basil F. Starkey ’
Director of/ Registration

TSBSA010412

DYKES_|_ 011526
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Tdent
dward R. Thornton

~Presidents

onald E. Craig
lonzo R. Gile

urer

aurent H. Chalifour
stant Treasurers
homas E. Bartlett
homas H. Buckley

o Commissioner
ax I. Silber

TRICT CHAIRMEN
mqguin

r. George O. Marion
ey

amuel G. Hall

itowae

suis E. Willett
rimack

Tilliamm W. Macurda
wdnock

obert W, Therrien
Washingion
eginald B, Nichols
khill

erald W. Connolly
theasters

rthur N. Berry
ulding-Bay

iliam 8. Cook

‘te Mountain

:CUTIVE STAFF

st Executive
awrence L, Lee

‘stant Scout Executive
lichael J. Shyne

rict Scout Executives

drien N. Chasse

ouis A, DuPlessis, Jr.
erman W, Foster
voper A. Gilkes, Jr.
ichard C. Goehring

. Wesley Kibby

. Spencer Stremlau

RED FEATHER

DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL, INC,, 330

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

913 Elm Strect
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
Phone NA 5-6431

#e,
o

Member of Concord, Dover, Durham, Keene, Laconia, Manchester, Nashua, Rochester Cbxﬁip:ﬁaity Chests

ik

February 15, 1964, &

3
Y

Mr. Basil F. Starkey
Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick

New Jersey

Dear Mr, Starkey:

%

dertial List the

ES
<3

Will you kindly place gt

XEY %

5

name of Wilfred D. Doiro%;? %S? Nort Mﬁin Street,

Assistant Scoutmastérsin Trobpifl01, Manchester. We would

AHB RN
g8

a confidential record sheet so that

2%y e

appreciate receiV

Sincerely yours,

é )/L‘L \/\"\‘ )/LN/_,

E. Mildred McNeil
Office Manager

;&f possible, could you send us half a dozen of these
. Téport forms to save time and correspondence in the
Juture? E.M.M.

 TSBSA010414

DYKES_I_011528
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No. 6115
800M——11/59' Prin[ing

APPLICATION FOR ADU
" BOY ‘SCOUTS OF AMERICA
_'NA‘TIONA‘L r'c‘oqucu

LT REGISTRATION

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

-COUNCIL NO..- DISTRICT NO.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY
FACH ADULT WHO,IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO;

1. Registers for the frst time, tegardleis

of position. i (New)
2. Has been separated and is xeregxstermé (Sep.-Re.) 7 oo
3.'5',15 now e stered m thlS councd sepc R S Note to-Den Mother: Where both ngg\and and wife
; . o Tt are registered,” both receive SGRATING magazine. B you
“(Transfer) ' - : would. rather. that we leave youp’higme off the fi%iling
list, please check box at néht,_ Thq ggegxstmtxon zfég«
(Transfer) D same in either case. S

‘| REGION RO.~

/

”’ﬂ}pe mmm

7 ;E‘” Mﬁﬁnu No.

STATUS Vo

i 330

Tt

'e Boy Scouts of Amerxca and subscnbe to.its Scout Qath and Scceut T8 and its
""" ided by the

1dé' of “sheet. Fagree, if a registration certificatg™i: granted, tex
“local"councils and such: rules.and’ regu}agoi%s asimay bes Sromigated by them.
’-wyear {or. a7 pro :rata fee), half of whxcﬁ" é‘over suB‘ xptxé’é to SCOUTING

o

TR W

(Please prmt or type fall name)

<(‘oe.)

oy %ﬁ/@ e < 7

‘(Position in unit or coupgil)
Xx}'

..ofumt)
Deo. b s250

St ond

From -
ate of reg:sn'at:on)

xp::‘a‘hon date 95/umt or councxl)

. Business.

Mailing address Mﬁi .A} 3
uy EZ T La S

Home phone
State

V-

Occupamn }@ f’f i ‘i’}%

/\ .

W e
pﬂ«’»\

N z"‘t Uml number)

A8
3
>.
£
'
B
€
£
C.
[

"Fee Paid

50¢
T 50¢
. 60¢
70¢

0 9 mo, 80c
7 10 90¢
[J 11 " $1.00
[J 12 * $1.00

_ t1ce (No 6108

d1v1dual xs leavmg

) for posmo

v

TSBSA010415

DYKES_

Plaintiff's Exhibit 951
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY 'ﬁ?ﬁi’%
] }I}’IQGN

is RE& STEFR&;?_ WITH THE

BOY SCQx 35‘ OF AMERICA
559
May 2, 1969 TELD VT
UﬂMASTt\

: E3
xERiTO THE i\fm‘ Bav or

'5(
td
197¢
B T TRANSFERABLE AND 1S
ga,ti' DATE. IT MUST BE SHOWN

LocaL msw‘nwh:ron WHEN PURCHASING UN(FORM,
%% sCOUT ﬁ&ry

Mr, Jobhn H, Stein g
Scout Executive : iﬁaassm.mn.,,;ifi
Long Trail Cou:ncil, No. 592

Dear ¥r. Stein:

On your recent charter application for Troop 559 (Ng‘gl #97), ‘il, ineluded the
registration for Wilfred Doirom, 57 Central Streetj c;rthfiel& “Vermont, to
serve as Assisignt Scoutmaster of this unit. :
cannot accept Mr. Doiron's application.

You undoubtedly will ask, "Whyi®, since Mr. Beggi;‘bn isﬁg ﬁ&é" Scouter and he was
reglstered as Assistant Scoutmas ver in thig sgg}e troopilast year. Unfortunately,
through a clerical oversight on our part‘@ Mrg Doiroiis fegistration slipped through

the craeks last year and hls application Fron® regiaj@@ﬁi on got through. TFor this

As you know, we neygr divulge any oﬁx%e inf_‘aimtlon in our files, however, let me
tell you that the information we havéutoncerny’ "?‘Lg HMr. Doiron is of such s nature,
that ve would be completely unviliing to egeg egain, knowingly, accept his registra-
tion in the Boy Scouts of Amerim ' :

-3 5

registration will not be m@ﬁéd. Ii”"%zg, should prove fo be Alfficult about thia,

you can, as a last resert,““ﬁéli him. &o‘“‘m'ite me at the National Council offiece. I,

of course, will tell hifi mothing axt;em that the Boy Scouts of America reserves the
:m é x

Enclosed is a crsdlt notice ﬁa j;$2 00 representing a refond of Mr, Doiron's registra-
tion fee. Please‘*delete his: name from your records,

Sincerely,

Howard Boyd, Director :
Regigtration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA010416

DYKES_I_011530
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s Rscxs-rgﬁso Hy)TH THE
BOY scoufﬁ OF AMERICA

“SCDUTM&GTF

THE LAS!%«D)':Y OF

July 14, 969

YHlS DSH"HFKZAYE li{ 7% 1
VOID AFTER EXP[RAT'KD‘NxBﬂgE IT MUST BE SHOWN
LOCAL ms‘rmmn?n WHEN PURCHASING UNIFORM.

Mre Clinton E. Rose
Scout Executive
Pine Tree Council, No, 218

Dear Clint:

You recently aen’n us the Scouter app. ﬁ@@eﬁion b fgr. Wilfrid
Dionne, 261 State Street, Portland,iifsine, tomgéive as
assistant Scoutmaster of Troop P¥in*Bistrie %.2{“ e regeet
to inform you that we cannot acéiggt Sir. Dighing's application.
You may fec,all that we had refused this mni¥%s application on

June 6, 1969 when }Mr, Dionne; uI‘lE}d to rggi@ter in the same Troop.

ihen informing Yr. Dionne o?bpé* th1§,%p1mply tell him that the
National Council does n@g wish to acceft his registration in the
Boy Secouts of America. TR, Digife saould ralse ey questionv
as to reason, you Iu.ghi *imhcaﬁg{ Toshiim that registration in the
Boy Scouts of America k) pr:l.v:i@ge ard not a right and that the
National Council peseryes theiprerogative to accept those individ-

uals it feels wlftﬁg’wisu sery% f&’e interests of the organizationl

We are heremﬁb érﬁcbsing % ;E?E‘edlt notice of
¥reo Dionne! g il from moﬁz* records.

40 P;I_ease delete

Sincersly,

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfilluent Service

TSBSA010417

DYKES_|_011531
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